

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4443/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/06/2005 in MAT No.2966/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPATI BANDOPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the record of proceedings which indicates that on 4.1.2012, two weeks' time was granted for filing affidavit of dasti service on respondent nos. 11 and 12 and was directed that the matter be listed on 24.1.2012.

On 24.1.2012, time was granted as last chance to file affidavit of dasti service on respondent nos. 11 and 12 on or before 2.3.2012.

We are now in August, 2012 but affidavit of dasti service on respondent nos. 11 and 12 has not been filed.

-2-

In the aforesaid circumstances, I have no option but to dismiss the special leave petition as against respondent nos. 11 and 12.

List the matter before the Court.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

| |

|